

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 1676-1677/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2025 in FAO No. 2617/2025 26-11-2025 in FAO No. 2558/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

ANKUR SHAHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANSI MAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(IA No. 10650/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 10648/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 19-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Sachindra Singh Kadian, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Applications for exemption from filing official translation and for permission to file lengthy list of dates are allowed.
- 2) Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
- 3) In the meantime, interim visiting order as passed by the High Court shall remain in operation.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR