

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1676-1677/2026

ANKUR SHAHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANSI MAKKAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 15725/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 26-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shamindra Singh Kadian, Adv.
Ms. Sarita Verma, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf sole respondent, if any be filed
on or before 19.3.2026.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the
concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and
compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar