

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1676-1677/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2025 in FAO No. 2617/2025 26-11-2025 in FAO No. 2558/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

ANKUR SHAHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANSI MAKKAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2026 These petitions were called on by way of mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On being mentioned by Mr. Satish Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is taken on Board.
2. Let the matter not be deleted from the cause list of 10.04.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR