

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1676-1677/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2025 in FAO No. 2617/2025 26-11-2025 in FAO No. 2558/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

ANKUR SHAHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANSI MAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 15725/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Ms. G Hemalatha, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Jay Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. With the consent of both the parties, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh. Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 23.04.2026 at 2.30 PM.

2. On the first date i.e. on 23.04.2026, the mediation may take place by virtual mode. Thereafter, the parties are ready to appear personally as per the instructions by the Mediator.

3. After consultation, the report be made available as expeditiously as possible and preferably within a period of two months from the date of appearance.

4. Re-list the matter after the mediation report is received.

5. In the meantime, the direction as issued by the High Court with respect to visitation shall remain in operation

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR